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PRIVATIZATION OF CPSEs


 2032. SHRI PRASANNA ACHARYA:


 Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of CPSEs under the Ministry which have been already privatized and the long term benefit derived therefrom;

(b) whether the National Aluminium Company Limited (NALCO) has been making profit since inception contributing sizeable share of dividends to National and State exchequers and to the shareholders and is earning highest foreign exchange amongst other CPSEs in the county; and

(c) whether Government has decided to go for disinvestment of the NALCO, if so, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINES, COAL AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a): Bharat Aluminium Company Limited (BALCO) and Hindustan Zinc Limited (HZL) are the two CPSEs under Ministry of Mines which have already been privatize through disinvestment.

The long term benefit in the form of dividend derived therefrom for the last five years is given below:

Sl.No Financial

Year

Unit 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

1. BALCO * In crores - Nil Nil Nil Nil

2. HZL In crores 2658.13 2059.12 2495.90 998.36 3668.97


* The dividends are Nil to prevailing losses in BALCO from F.Yr. 2015-16 till F.Yr.2019-20


(b): Yes, Sir. The NALCO has been a profit making Company since inception and has been the 2nd highest net foreign exchange earning CPSE in 2020-21. The dividend paid by company for the last five years to Government of India (GoI)


Financial Year Unit 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total Dividend paid In crores 460.61 513.04 1032.82 908.48 686.19

Dividend paid to GoI In crores 236.4 265.38 545.92 546.95 511.73

Foreign exchange earnings In crores 5060.72 3442.97 4647.38 3573.75 3277.32


Government of India is the major shareholder of NALCO since inception, there has been Dividend contribution to National Exchequer. However, as State Government is not having any shareholding, there has been no Dividend contribution to State Exchequer.


(c): No decision has been taken by the Government for disinvestment of NALCO.


*****
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